
MZ5424SR CA, 967003904-01, 2013-01



﻿

SPARE PARTS LIST



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539107959 DECAL WARNINGS 1
2 539105745 DECAL BATTERY WARNING 1
3 539103333 DECAL MOTION CONTROL 2
4 539913010 DECAL BLADE WARNING 1
5 539105744 DECAL DANGER BLT DRIVE 1
6 521988005 DECAL 1
7 574841103 DECAL CONSOLE 1
8 539105746 DECAL SEVERING 1
9 539112620 DECAL BELT ROUTING 1
10 539113213 DECAL WARNING 1
11 581724401 DECAL DEFLECTOR 1
12 539110974 DECAL TRACKING 2
13 539132039 DECAL 1
14 539132187 DECAL 1
15 532429196 DECAL HUSQVARNA 2
16 532428676 DECAL CROWN H 2
18 574569002 DECAL “ROPS, WARNING” 1
19 574569005 DECAL 1
20 532424102 DECAL SPARK ARRESTOR 1
21 539101881 DECAL EXHAUST WARNING 1



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 577227701 TRANSMISSION 1
2 577227702 TRANSMISSION 1
3 575017102 BRACKET 1
4 575017002 BRACKET 1
5 539131616 LINKAGE. LEFT BYPASS 1
6 539131618 LINKAGE. RIGHT BYPASS 1
7 574892101 HOSE ASSY 2
8 586067501 HOSE 1

9 585318201 TANK 2
8, 
12, 
13

10 584994202 SHIELD 2
11 539113466 OIL FILTER 2
12 530095646 FILTER 1

12 530095601 FUEL FILTER
30 pcs, plastic bag of 
530095646

1

13 586072701 CAP 1
14 574868501 SPACER 1
15 539102587 ABSORBER 2
16 539976988 PIN 2
17 539990643 BOLT 4
18 874780516 BOLT 4
19 874780544 BOLT 4
20 539108551 HCS 3/8-16X2-1/4 LOC PATCH GR8 2
21 574233801 SCREW 4
22 539976978 NUT 4
23 539112899 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC 8
24 819111116 WASHER 8
25 539990118 WASHER 2
26 539990187 WASHER 4
27 819091016 WASHER 4
28 539990122 WASHER 2



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 574846302 PLATE 1
2 574846402 PLATE 1
3 574870901 BELT 1
4 585813701 PULLEY 1
5 539976688 PULLEY 1
6 532175820 PULLEY 1
7 510041603 ARM W/ BEARINGS 1
8 583955701 TUBE 1
9 583955601 TUBE 1
10 510206301 PIVOT 1
11 525435601 PIVOT 1
12 532179335 CLUTCH 1
13 539104763 CLIP 4
14 510254401 SPRING 1
15 539114662 SHIELD, DUST 1
16 510254501 SHIELD 2
17 575229902 BRACKET 1
18 539131604 MUFFLER ASSY 1
19 539101714 SOLENOID 1
20 585813601 BRACKET 1
21 539102759 INSULATOR 3
22 584825501 HOSE ASSY 1
23 539102757 CABLE 1
24 539101363 CLAMP 1
25 539912757 KEY 1
26 585807101 PLUG 1
27 522599001 ADAPTER 1
28 874490512 BOLT 11
29 539990563 SCREW 4
30 874490632 SCREW 1
31 581332802 BOLT 1
32 539103433 SCREW 1
33 539990209 SCREW 2
34 539990071 HCS ¼-20 X ½ GR 5 ZD 1
35 539100413 RHSNB 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GD5 ZN 1
36 539107271 SCREW 2
37 539130235 RHSNB 3/8-16 X 2.75 GR5 ZD 1
38 539107475 BOLT 2
39 539990302 HWST 1/4C X 3/8 2
40 539108120 NUT 4
41 539112899 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC 15
42 539990613 NUT 1
43 539200282 NUT 4
44 521996501 NUT 2
45 521991101 NUT 1
46 539990247 WASHER 1
47 819111116 WASHER 2
48 539990053 WASHER 2
49 539109554 WASH USS FLAT 1/2 2
50 539115528 1/2` CONTACT BELLSPR 1
51 539109562 WASHER 1
52 810030600 WASHER 4
53 539106504 WASHER 1
54 539111897 WASHER 1

575018301 HARNESS NOT SHOWN 1
532198316 PIGTAIL.MATNLK.OLD.HARN 1



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 574841204 PLATE 1
2 539112438 THROTTLE CABLE 1
3 582107602 SWITCH 1
4 574455401 SWITCH 1
5 539113792 SWITCH 1
6 532109553 SWITCH 2
7 539112439 CHOKE CONTROL 1
8 575321001 PLUG 1
9 576469201 FITTING 1
10 539131671 SUPPORT 2
11 576370102 SERVICE KIT 1
12 539916325 VALVE 1
13 576618101 TANK VENT 1
14 539102845 SPRING 6
15 576370101 TANK 1
16 575018101 CAP 1
17 539107765 HOSE FUEL 1
18 539932956 GAS LINE 10” 1
19 576660601 HOSE 1
20 576660609 HOSE 1
21 575436501 CLAMP 2
22 539912222 CLAMP 4
23 539105245 GROMMET 1
24 576618201 GROMMET 1
25 532401763 DISPLAY 1
26 539133049 KNOB ROUND BALL 1
27 539102436 BATTERY 1
28 539107628 HOLDER 1
29 539102678 PLATE 2
30 539107593 CONSOLE 1
31 539104974 CABLE 1
32 539102757 CABLE 1
33 539107645 CABLE 1
34 532414114 FILTER 1
35 575242701 BRACKET 1
36 574455501 KEY 1
37 539103178 NUT CAP 1
38 539102502 STUD 6
39 539990316 BOLT 2
40 539976934 SCREW 2
41 539108392 HCS 5/16-18 X 5/8 GR 5 ZD 2
42 539113226 BLT 5/16-18 X 1 THRD FORM ZD 3
43 539107632 BOLT 2
44 539990411 SCREW 6
45 574822701 SCREW 4
46 539976977 NUT 2
47 539112899 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC 14
48 539107629 NUT 2
49 539990187 WASHER 2
50 539990188 WASHER 8
51 539105408 WASHER 4

575320901 HARNESS NOT SHOWN 1
539976856 TIE WRAP NOT SHOWN 8



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 510408301 PEDAL 1
2 539110808 CROSS LINK 2
3 539118937 IDLER SPACER 2
4 539131861 SPACER. .3 1
5 581215202 SHAFT 1
6 539104807 PLATE 2
7 539131897 BELLCRANK 1
8 539131853 BELLCRANK 1
9 539112223 STRUT 2
10 539109693 LIFT CHAIN - 3 LINK 4
11 539131566 LATCH. TRANSPORT 1
12 539105059 ROPE 1
13 539131791 MOUNT. SPRING 1
14 539132017 MOUNT. STRUT 2
15 539131792 TAB. SPRING 1
16 539112896 BOLT 1
17 539102642 SPRING 1
18 539132734 SPRING. TORSION 1
19 539131850 HEIGHT. ADJUST. DECK 1
20 539131860 PIVOT. LATCH. TRANSPORT 1
21 539104808 SUPPORT 4
22 539132182 PIN 1
23 539991043 BUSHING 10
24 539132851 GRIP. TRANSPORT-RELEASE 1
25 539115501 COTTER 6
26 539101721 SCREW 4
27 539108181 HCS 1/2-13 X 1-3/4 GR 8 ZD 2
28 539976941 SCREW 4
29 539101175 SCREW 4
30 539101341 SCREW 1
31 539990646 HHCS 1/2-13 X 1 1
32 539108073 BOLT 4
33 539132019 NUT 8
34 539200282 NUT 2
35 539101331 NUT 2
36 539112899 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC 5
37 539976979 NUT 4
38 539102582 NUT 8
39 819141614 WASHER 1
40 539102843 WASHER 1
41 539109554 WASH USS FLAT 1/2 2



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539132151 ARM 1
2 539105036 GRIP 1
3 593279202 BRACKET 1
4 593279902 BRACKET 1
5 590337701 GEAR 1
6 575230201 SPRING 2
7 575230301 SPRING 2
8 590631502 MOUNT 1
9 590204501 GEAR 1
10 575229802 BRACKET 2
11 539132161 BUSHING 4
12 539104763 CLIP 3
13 539132173 CABLE 1
14 539132174 CABLE 1
15 505280001 TIE WRAP 2
16 532197802 SWITCH 1
17 596018303 BRACKET 1
18 539990643 BOLT 4
19 539108396 HCS 5/16-18X2-1/2 TPBLT GR5 ZD 1
20 539990563 SCREW 2
21 539110303 BOLT 2
22 539990645 BOLT 2
23 539990316 BOLT 1
24 539131780 HHFS 5/16-18 X 3 3/4 1
25 874490512 BOLT 1
26 525544001 BOLT 1
27 539112899 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC 1
28 539990585 NUT 2
29 539990717 NUT 1
30 521996501 NUT 2
31 539115617 5/16-18 THIN PROF NY 2
32 539200282 NUT 2
33 539976978 NUT 4
34 539107897 NUT 2
35 539990196 NUT 2
36 539990055 WASHER 8
37 539133007 WASHER 1
38 539990122 WASHER 2
39 539109554 WASH USS FLAT 1/2 1



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 522801401 BUMPER 2
2 539200715 PIN HAIR .148 X 2-15/16 #210 2
3 574388001 PIN w/ CABLE 2
4 580754601 BOLT 6
5 525829101 NUT 6
6 539976978 NUT 2
7 539102653 WASHER 4

575274801 KIT
ROPS, SEAT BELT, MOUNT, 
HARDWARE

1



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539130873 SEAT 1
2 575608601 MOUNT 1
3 539112037 TRACK ADJUSTMENT KIT 1
4 539112036 ARMREST KIT, LT 1

539112035 ARMREST KIT, RT 1
5 532421062 SWITCH 1
6 539130793 STOP 1
7 539131656 SUPPORT 1
8 575224102 SUPPORT 1
9 575224002 SUPPORT 1
10 539110300 SPRING 2
11 539104763 CLIP 8
12 539105974 GROMMET 1
13 539103247 WIRE 1
14 575017402 MOUNT 2
15 539130359 BELT 1
16 539990074 SCREW 1
17 539990645 BOLT 3
18 539109100 BOLT 2
19 525544001 BOLT 4
20 525464701 SCREW 2
21 539131780 HHFS 5/16-18 X 3 3/4 2
22 539130896 BOLT 2
23 539112034 HCS 7/16-20 X .75 GD 5 2
24 521996501 NUT 1
25 539112899 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC 10
26 539976979 NUT 2
27 539976978 NUT 1
28 539990717 NUT 2
29 539990394 NUT 2
30 539990517 WASHER 4
31 539990598 WASHER 1
32 505280001 TIE WRAP 2



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539132009 LEVER. DRIVE W/GRIP RT 1
2 539132010 LEVER. DRIVE W/GRIP LT 1
3 539130894 GRIP 2
4 577251701 BRACKET 2
5 539438282 BEARING 4
6 587187701 CONTROL 2
7 577420001 LEVER 2
8 584927201 SPACER 4
9 539102720 GAS SPRING 2
10 581437501 BLOCK 2
11 539102845 SPRING 1
12 576850301 SPRING 1
13 539131799 KNOB 1
14 574811401 ROD 2
15 539116689 ROD END COUPLER 2
16 588692502 ROD 2
17 539115729 RH ROD END 2
18 874780520 BOLT 5
19 874780844 BOLT 2
20 539976935 CAPSCREW 4
21 576850402 SCREW 2
22 874490512 BOLT 8
23 525544001 BOLT 4
24 539990223 NUT 4
25 539108010 NUT 2
26 539991073 NUT 2
27 539112899 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC 10
28 539990717 NUT 4
29 539990585 NUT 4
30 819111116 WASHER 12



﻿



﻿

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 539104572 WHEEL 2
2 580747001 TIRE 2

582746301 TIRE 1
3 539104571 YOKE 2
4 539102485 BUSHING 4
5 539102484 BEARING 4
6 539102543 BEARING 4
7 539912234 VALVE 4
8 539103300 NIPPLE 2
9 539101474 NIPPLE 2
10 539102856 SPACER 2
11 539102535 CAP 2
12 539102852 NUT 2
13 539102889 SPLIT PIN 2
14 539102851 SEALING 2
15 539102855 BOLT 2
16 521991101 NUT 2
17 539101173 NUT 8
18 539109554 WASH USS FLAT 1/2 2


